
2025 PROPOSED LARIMER COUNTY LANDFILL FEE SCHEDULE (Updated 11/6/2024) 
 

WASTE TYPE 

(UNSECURED/UNCOVERED LOADS SUBJECT TO 
DOUBLE FEE) 

 

UNIT 

2025 CO SURCHARGE                         
8¢ PER CAR                                   

17¢ PER TRUCK                     
$1.03 PER CY COMM OR 
$3.43 PER TON COMM 

2025 FEE 
SURCHARGE PER 

UNIT OR EACH 

Flat Fee:  Cars, SUVs, Passenger vans each 8¢ $20.00  Surcharge Included 

Flat Fee:  Pickup Trucks, Cargo vans (no vertical 
side planks, top of cab) 

each 17¢ $35.00  Surcharge Included 

Loose Waste <1,000lbs per cy                               
(2 cy minimum) 

cy 8¢, 17¢, or $1.03 $12.75 Plus Surcharge 

Green Waste Flat Fee: Cars, SUV, Passenger Van each No Surcharge $9.00  No Surcharge 

Green Waste Flat Fee: Pickup, Cargo Van (No 
Vertical side planks, top of cab) 

each No Surcharge $16.00  No Surcharge 

Green Waste <1,000lbs per cy  cy No Surcharge $13.00  No Surcharge 

Compacted  ton $3.43 per ton $34.00  Plus Surcharge 

Roll-off Waste (Loose and Compacted)                
(1 ton minimum)  

ton $3.43 per ton $55.00  Plus Surcharge 

Rubble: >1,000lbs per cy (non-friable asbestos, 
asphalt, tree trunks, concrete, dirt, sludge, and 

other materials) 
cy 8¢, 17¢, or $1.03 $38.00 Plus Surcharge 

Shingles cy 8¢, 17¢, or $1.03 $35.00 Plus Surcharge 

Drywall cy 8¢, 17¢, or $1.03 $12.75 Plus Surcharge 

Animal Carcasses 100 lbs. 8¢, 17¢, or $1.03 $20.00 Plus Surcharge 

Appliances with Freon each No Surcharge $36.00 No Surcharge 

Appliances without Freon each No Surcharge $20.00 No Surcharge 

Mattresses & Boxsprings each No Surcharge $40.00 No Surcharge 

Clean Dirt (Tandem) each No Surcharge $100.00 No Surcharge 

Clean Dirt (Side or End Dump) each No Surcharge $180.00 No Surcharge 



2025 PROPOSED LARIMER COUNTY LANDFILL FEE SCHEDULE (Updated 11/6/2024) 
 

                                  2025 WHOLE TIRE FEES 

WASTE TYPE (TIRES) TIRE FEE RIM FEE 

Auto and light truck (up to 16.5” rim diameter) $7.50  $6.00  

Truck and light industrial (17” to 24” rim diameter)  $13.00  $6.00  

Tractor (larger than 24” rim diameter) $35.00  $6.00  

Heavy Equipment (over 36” rim diameter) $75.00  $6.00  
 

2025 ESTES PARK CONVENIENCE CENTER FEES 

WASTE TYPE UNIT        

2025 SURCHARGE                          
8¢ PER CAR  

17¢ PER TRUCK                       
$1.03 CY COMM                    

2025 FEE 

Minimum Load less than 1/2 cubic yard each 8¢ or 17¢                     
$20.00 per car    

$20.00 per pickup  
surcharge included 

Loose Waste  cy  17¢ or $1.03                     
$24.83 per cy              
 + surcharge 

Commercial Compacted cy $1.03  
$29.00 per cy              
+ surcharge 

Rock, Rubble, etc. cy 17¢ or $1.03                      
$41.00 per cy                  
+ surcharge 

 

2025 WELLINGTON/RED FEATHER CONVENIENCE CENTER FEES 

WASTE TYPE UNIT 
2025 SURCHARGE                        

  8¢ PER CAR                                    
17¢ PER TRUCK                               

2025 FEE 

Loose Waste (1 cubic yard minimum) each 8¢ or 17¢ 
$20.00 per car                

$20.00 per pickup  
(Plus additional cubic yards) 

* Unsecured loads subject to double fee 

* Volumes will be rounded to the nearest whole number 

 (1.49=1 cubic yard, 1.5=2 cubic yards) 

 Larimer County reserves the right to limit number of tires. 

(9 is the maximum number allowed per trip by State law) 
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